| NAY 0 5 2009 W | 5-08-2009 | • |
|---|---|---------------------|
| FORM PTO-1595 (modified) | U.S. DEPAR F | TMENT OF COMMERCE |
| To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Pat 103559747 use attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof. | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | |
| Haruhiko SUEKA | Name: Immuno-Biological Laboratories Co | . <u>. Ltd.</u> |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No | Address: <u>5-1, Ara-Machi, Takasaki-Shi, Gunma, Japan</u> | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | The second | |
| X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other Other Execution Date: March 2, 2009 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>No</u> | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) 5,612,375, issued March 18, 1997 | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning | | |
| document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents inv | olved: <u>1</u> |
| Name: <u>WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.</u> <u>Attn: David M. Ovedovitz, Esq.</u> | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) $\$40.00$ | ک |
| Street Address: 1030 15th Street, N.W., Suite 400 East | X Enclosed (Check No. U)Uqu Authorized to be charged to deposit acco |) ount |
| C.w: <u>Washington</u> , State: <u>DC</u> ZIP: <u>20005-1503</u> | Deposit account number: <u>23-0975</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit | ••••• |
| DO NOT USE T | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true are | nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the or | iginal document. |
| David M. Ovedovitz, Reg. No. 45,336Kaul M. (9Name of Person SigningSignature | <u>May 5, 2009</u> Date | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | Total number of pages include | ling cover sheet: 2 |
| Do not detach t Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information: | this portion THE COMMISSIONER IS AUTHORIZ TO CHARGE ANY DEFICIENCY IN T FEES FOR THIS PAPER TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 23-0975 | ED HE |
| Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Alexandria, VA 22313 05/07/2009 MJANA1 00000025 5612375 | | |
| Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sam Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Wash Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. | inle cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden | estimate to the US |
| | DOCKET | NO. 2009_0691 |

The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency or to credit any overpayment associated with this communication to Deposit Account No. 23-0975, with the EXCEPTION of deficiencies in fees for multiple dependent claims in new applications.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Haruhiko SUEKA, located at 9-11-204. Kamata 3-Chome, Setagaya-Ku, Tokyo, Japan, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the proprietor of the following Patent[s], Design Patent[s] and Patent Application[s] in the United States of America:

U.S. Patent No. 5,612,375

AND WHEREAS, Immuno-Biological Laboratories Co., Ltd. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, located at 5-1, Ara-Machi, Takasaki-Shi, Gunma, Japan, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to the aforesaid Patent[s], Design Patent[s] and Patent Application[s],

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, absolutely all its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent[s], Design Patent[s] and Patent Application[s] including but not limited to all emoluments, advantages, profits and benefits accruing or belonging thereto and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for the aforesaid applications and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutes therefore, continuing prosecution applications, foreign applications, international applications, certificates of invention, utility models and other governmental grants and in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent and any reissues, reexaminations, and renewals and extensions thereof,

The ASSIGNOR consents to the ASSIGNEE'S proceeding with the aforesaid Patent Application[s], if any, in its own name in substitution of the ASSIGNOR and the said ASSIGNOR agrees to do all that may be required to put the foregoing into effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has executed this document and affixed its individual seal this <u>2 nd</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2009.

[Individual Seal] Attest בסים

Haruhiko Sueoka

V IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNEE has executed this document and affixed its corporate seal this <u>2 nd</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2009

[Corporate Seal]



Attest

Sadaki IGARASHI

Immuno-Biological Laboratories Co., Ltd.

Bγ

Tsutomu SEITO President



RECORDED: 05/05/2009